



Office of Manpower Economics

Fleet bank House
2-6 SALISBURY SQUARE
LONDON EC4Y 8JX

Direct Telephone Line 020 7211 8165
GTN 211 8165

Web site

OME.GOV.UK

Email:

steven.mokogwu@bis.gsi.gov.uk

22nd April 2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST: ref/OMERB's/OME/04-22/1

Thank you for your email of 9 April 2015 where you requested the following information:

Q1. Do you look after your own IT or is it outsourced? **N/A**

Q2. How much did you pay in last financial year for software licenses? **N/A**

Q3. How many computers users do you have? **35**

Q4. When do you need to renew the contract with Microsoft for software licenses? What was the value of your last contract per year? **N/A**

Q5. Do you currently measure software usage versus the number of licenses purchased? If so what is used for software usage metering? **N/A**

Q6. Do you use a software asset management tool? **N/A**

Q7. Please also provide details of IT Contracts Managers and any person(s) involved in IT Software procurement. **N/A**

Due to the nature of the information that you are seeking, your request may be more appropriately addressed to the Department for Business, Innovation & Skills who provide all of our IT services (hardware & software).

If you have not already done so you may wish to write to:

Information Rights Unit,
Department for Business, Innovation & Skills,
1 Victoria Street,
London, SW1H 0ET

Or you can email foi.requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk.

Please note that this response also covers the request you sent to the Prison service pay review Body, Senior salaries review body, NHS Pay Review Body and the Doctors' & Dentists' Remuneration body, we also have secretariats that include the Armed Forces Pay review Body, School Teachers' PRB and the Police PRB, all of these bodies are under the umbrella of the [Office of Manpower Economics](#) and as such are not Depts.

Appeals Procedure

If you are unhappy with the way the Office of Manpower Economics has handled your request you may ask for an internal review. You should contact me at the Office of Manpower Economics if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Steven Mokogwu', with a horizontal line and a small dash extending to the right.

Steven Mokogwu
FOI Officer
Fleet Bank House
2-6 Salisbury Square
London EC4 8JX